







**Media Contact:** 

Abby Linney, Elmore Public Relations abby@elmorepr.com / 713-524-0661

Media Assets: LINK

**NEWS RELEASE** 

## Houston's First Art Bike Festival Set to Roll on May 21

Local nonprofit organizations team up to for free, family friendly festival

HOUSTON – April 18, 2022 – <u>Houston Parks Board</u> (HPB), the <u>Orange Show Center for Visionary Art</u> (OSCVA), and <u>Houston Independent School District</u> (HISD) are pleased to announce Houston's first Art Bike Festival will take place on May 21. Building on the success of the iconic Art Car Parade, the Art Bike Festival will bring together Houstonians of all ages to celebrate Houston's great parks and trails through art and creativity. The free, family-friendly event is open to all ages with a range of activities throughout the day at MacGregor Park and The Orange Show Center for Visionary Art campus.

"I am looking forward to the City's inaugural Art Bike Festival. I invite people of all ages to participate," said Mayor Sylvester Turner. "Houston is filled with creative types who will undoubtedly showcase their brilliant handiwork at this event. And much like the Art Car Parade, this festival is sure to become another destination event for Houston. Thank you to all of our partners for making it happen."

The day-long celebration kicks off at 9 a.m. in MacGregor Park. The parade will roll at 10 a.m. with participants joining a parade of art bikes created by students from more than 100 HISD schools, as families and fans cheer from the sidelines. An organized bike route along Brays Bayou Greenway from MacGregor Park to the OSCVA campus will invite community members, families, and friends to cycle together to an afternoon of awards, activities, and art.

"The Art Bike Festival is the kind of event that makes Houston unique," said Kenneth Allen, Director, Houston Parks and Recreation Department. "MacGregor Park is the perfect place to bring together the young and old to create and celebrate rolling pieces of art. Thank you to the Houston Parks Board, the Orange Show Center for Visionary Art, and HISD for making this family friendly event a reality."

The Art Bike Festival will be a joyful, shared experience for all involved. Registration for the festival is recommended, but not required.

"We are thrilled to bring the Art Bike Festival to life in partnership with the Orange Show Center for Visionary Art, Houston Independent School District and in collaboration with the City of Houston," said Beth White, President and CEO of Houston Parks Board. "This wonderfully unique event called for multiple sites to showcase the beauty and diversity of our city. We look forward to experiencing Houston's creative spirit at MacGregor Park, Brays Bayou Greenway, and The Orange Show."

"Born out of the iconic Art Car Parade, which just celebrated its 35th anniversary, the Art Bike Festival furthers OSCVA's longtime mission of celebrating radical expressions of individualism and the artist in everyone" said OSCVA Executive Director Tommy Ralph Pace. "We are thus thrilled to increase accessibility to the arts across Houston through our collaboration with the Houston Independent School District, City of Houston, and the Houston Parks Board by bringing another city-wide event to life that encourages everyone to exercise their creativity!"

In 2020, Houston Parks Board and OSCVA donated more than 250 bikes to HISD for students to kick-start their own Art Bike project and participate in the parade, which was originally slated for May 2020. While the event date was postponed due to the COVID-19 pandemic, the partnership with HISD continues. More than 100 HISD campuses will participate in the rescheduled Art Bike Festival, engaging approximately 3,000 students district wide.

"I am excited for the City's first Art Bike Festival. The students of HISD are creative, and like the Art Car Parade, this is another opportunity for them to show off their skills," said HISD Superintendent Millard House II. "Thank you to the Houston Parks Board and OSCVA for their generous donation to ensure our students can take part in this unique experience."

The Art Bike Festival is presented in partnership with the Mayor's Office of Special Events and the Houston Parks and Recreation Department, with support from Williams, Sterling Associates, Clark Condon, Gensler, and Port Houston.

More information on the Art Bike Festival can be found at <a href="www.houstonartbike.com">www.houstonartbike.com</a>. Houstonians who are interested in participating in the parade portion of the event are encouraged to register online by May 15.

###

Houston Parks Board creates, improves, protects, and advocates for parks for everyone. Since 1976, the 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization has utilized public-private partnerships and its extensive philanthropic, government, and community relationships to provide equitable access to quality parks and green space to the Greater Houston region. In addition to leading the transformational Bayou Greenways initiative, Houston Parks Board cares for more than 2,600 acres of green space and supports park projects large and small. For more information on Bayou Greenways and Beyond the Bayous, visit <a href="https://www.houstonparksboard.org">www.houstonparksboard.org</a>.

The **Houston Parks and Recreation Department** (H.P.A.R.D.) stewards and manages 381 parks and over 39,501 acres of parkland and greenspace for the City of Houston and develops and implements recreational programming for citizens of all abilities. For more information on the Houston Parks and Recreation Department, call (832) 395-7022 or visit <a href="https://www.houstonparks.org">www.houstonparks.org</a>.

The **Orange Show Center for Visionary Art** preserves, promotes, and documents visionary art environments, provides opportunities for the expression of personal artistic vision, and creates a community where that expression is valued. The organization owns and operates The Orange Show, The Beer Can House, and Smither Park in addition to producing year-long programming that fulfills its mission and provides opportunities for the exploration and education of local folk and visionary art. As a publicly funded non-profit 501(c)3 organization, the Orange Show Center for Visionary Art receives funding, in part, from grants through The City of Houston through the Houston Arts Alliance, Texas Commission on the Arts, The Brown Foundation, Houston Endowment, Wortham Foundation, Silver Eagle Distributors, as well as private

contributions, in-kind support, and volunteer assistance. www.orangeshow.org.

The **Houston Independent School District** is the largest district in Texas and the eighth largest in the United States, with 276 schools and nearly 197,000 students. The 333-square-mile district is one of the largest employers in the Houston metropolitan area, with more than 27,000 employees.